

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 9926 of
2026**

=====

RAWAT BHUMIKA GAJENDRASINGH D/O RAWAT GADJENDRASINGH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HARSH M UPADHYAY(17556) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR ROHAN RAVAL, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 15/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr Rohan Raval, learned Additional Public Prosecutor states that the respondent although has assured that he shall remain present, the respondent is continuously changing his location together with the son. Request is made for an adjournment.

List the matter on 16.07.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

RAVI P. PATEL